GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 744
ANSWERED ON 28™ April, 2016

MANMAD-MALE-DHULE-INDORE NH

744. SHRI HARISHCHANDRA CHAVAN:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
& TRdgeT 3 TTATET #AY

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the road from Manmad-Male-Dhule-Indore has been declared as a national highway;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the progress made in construction of the national highways?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

@ & (b) : The road from Chandwad-Malegaon-Dhule-Indore is the existing old National
Highway No. 3 (new NH-52). The existing State road connecting Manmad with National Highway
No. 3 at Chandwad has been in-principally declared as National highway.

(c) :  The stretch of National Highway 3 from Chandwad-Malegaon-Dhule-Indore is
already 4 lane. Development of Manmad-Chandwad section of state road may be taken up on the
basis of outcome of Detailed Project Report.
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